

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

CITY OF FORT JONES - STREETS REHABILITATION PROJECT 2020

Date: June 30, 2020

| | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Trent Construction | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|--------------------|----------|---------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|
| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Item Amount | Unit Price | Total Item Amount | Unit Price | Total Item Amount | Unit Price | Total Item Amount | Unit Price | Total Item Amount |
| A1 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump Sum | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$60,800.00 | \$60,800.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A2 | Construction Site Management | 1 | Lump Sum | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$14,600.00 | \$14,600.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A3 | Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan | 1 | Lump Sum | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A4 | Traffic Control | 1 | Lump Sum | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A5 | Earthwork | 1 | Lump Sum | \$22,000.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$84,400.00 | \$84,400.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A6 | PCC Sidewalks | 6440 | Sq. Ft. | \$15.00 | \$96,600.00 | \$11.70 | \$75,348.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A7 | PCC Curb & Gutter | 820 | L.F. | \$35.00 | \$28,700.00 | \$71.00 | \$58,220.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A8 | PCC Curb Ramps | 6 | Each | \$3,500.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$2,475.00 | \$14,850.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A10 | Hot Mix Asphalt | 230 | Tons | \$125.00 | \$28,750.00 | \$179.00 | \$41,170.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A11 | Class 2 Aggregate Base | 650 | Tons | \$27.00 | \$17,550.00 | \$101.00 | \$65,650.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A12 | New Pre-cast Curb Inlet | 1 | Each | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,598.00 | \$2,598.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A13 | New Catch Basin | 3 | Each | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$2,310.00 | \$6,930.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A14 | Modifications to Existing Catch Basin | 1 | Each | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$866.00 | \$866.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A15 | 10" & 12" HDPE Storm Pipe | 170 | L.F. | \$60.00 | \$10,200.00 | \$135.00 | \$22,950.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A16 | StormTech SC-740 Chambers | 20 | Each | \$1,200.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$1,671.00 | \$33,420.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A17 | New Concrete Valley Gutter | 140 | L.F. | \$40.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$56.00 | \$7,840.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A18 | Adjust Water Service Box To Grade | 1 | Each | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$186.00 | \$186.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A19 | New Under Walk Drain | 1 | Each | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$990.00 | \$990.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A20 | Cross-Walk Re-Stripping (Yellow Paint) | 230 | Sq. Ft. | \$15.00 | \$3,450.00 | \$29.00 | \$6,670.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A21 | Paint Curb (Red Paint) | 150 | L.F. | \$5.00 | \$750.00 | \$23.00 | \$3,450.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| A22 | Wheel Bumpers | 15 | Each | \$200.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$134.00 | \$2,010.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|----------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|
| Total Bid Schedule "A" | Total = | \$301,000.00 | Total = | \$530,748.00 | Total = | \$0.00 | Total = | \$0.00 | Total = | \$0.00 |
|-------------------------------|----------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|

| | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | 5th Low | | 6th Low | | 7th Low | | 8th Low | |
|-----|-----------------------------------|------|----------|---------------------|-------------|------------|-------------|---------|--------|---------|--------|---------|--------|
| B1 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump Sum | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| B2 | Construction Site Management | 1 | Lump Sum | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| B3 | Traffic Control | 1 | Lump Sum | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| B4 | Earthwork | 1 | Lump Sum | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$8,900.00 | \$8,900.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| B5 | Hot Mix Asphalt | 510 | Tons | \$125.00 | \$63,750.00 | \$127.00 | \$64,770.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| B6 | Paving Fabric | 4150 | Sq. Yds. | \$2.50 | \$10,375.00 | \$3.40 | \$14,110.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| B7 | Class 2 Aggregate Base | 160 | Tons | \$27.50 | \$4,400.00 | \$82.00 | \$13,120.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| B8 | Raise Gate Valve to Grade | 2 | Each | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| B9 | Raise Manhole to Grade | 1 | Each | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| B10 | Adjust Water Service Box To Grade | 1 | Each | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|----------------|--------------------|----------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|
| Total Additive Alternate Bid Schedule "B" | Total = | \$93,625.00 | Total = | \$113,500.00 | Total = | \$0.00 | Total = | \$0.00 | Total = | \$0.00 |
|--|----------------|--------------------|----------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|---------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|---------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|